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Justin Ruiz, CGCS, MG
Territory Sales Manager

I highly recommend implementing a comprehensive fungicide program for 
your golf course to manage turf diseases effectively and maintain optimal 
course conditions. A proactive approach is crucial with the changing weather 
patterns and the increased risk of fungal outbreaks. The proposed fungicide 
program consists of a rotation of proven fungicides with different modes 
of action to reduce the likelihood of resistance development of pathogens 
specific to your geographic region. This approach will ensure broad-
spectrum protection against common turf diseases found in the West 
Area, such as Microdochium Patch, Pythium Blight, Anthracnose, Dollar 
Spot, Yellow Patch, and Watea Patch, to name the most common.  
 
By adhering to a regular application schedule and closely monitoring 
weather conditions, this program will enhance overall presentation  
and playability by creating an environment for the turf to thrive.  
The fungicide program I recommend is a reliable and cost-
effective solution to safeguard the golf course’s turf health 
and vitality. Implementing this program will undoubtedly 

lead to turf that is undeniably growing to its full potential.  
  

As your trusted partner with 30 years in the turf industry and 15 years as a 
golf course superintendent, I am eager to assist in tailoring the program to meet 
your golf course’s specific needs and challenges, ensuring long-term success. 
 
Contact me today to get started!

Scan or 
click to 
contact
Justin.

My recommended 
FUNGICIDE PROGRAM

https://www.controlsolutionsinc.com/quali-pro/where-to-buy
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QUALI-PRO FUNGICIDE PROGRAM
Putting Greens / Bentgrass Poa annua / Pacific Northwest

App. 
No.

Estimated 
Date

Product
Description

Rate per 1,000 
ft sq

FRAC/IRAC 
Codes

Target Pathogens Application Notes

1 14-Jan Flex-Guard
Ipro 2
TM 4.5
Foursome Plus

0.5 oz
8.0 oz
3.5 oz
0.37 oz

29
2
1
N/A

Microdochium Patch Shorten Intervals depending on 
disease pressure and weather

2 11-Feb Propiconizole 14.3
Foursome Plus

4.0 oz
0.37 oz

3
N/A

Microdochium Patch

3 9-Mar Chlorothalonil 720 SFT
Ipro 2
Pendant SC
Ethephon

5.5 oz
8.0 oz
2.0 oz
5.0 oz

M5
2
12
N/A

Microdochium Patch and Poa Seedhead Suppression

4 23-Mar Enclave
Ethephon
Foursome Plus

8.0 oz
5.0 oz
0.37 oz

1, 2, 3,M5
N/A
N/A

Microdochium and Poa Seedhead Suppression

5 15-Apr Flex-Guard
Ipro 2
TM 4.5
Foursome Plus

0.5 oz
8.0 oz
3.5 oz
0.37oz

29
2
1
N/A

Microdochium Patch

6 21-May Chlorothalonil 720 SFT
Ethephon
Foursome Plus

5.5 oz
5.0 oz
0.37 oz

M5
N/A
N/A

Microdochium Patch

7 15-Jun Enclave
Foursome Plus

8.0 oz
0.37oz

1, 2,3,M5
N/A

Microdochium, Summer Patch and Anthracnose Start of Anthracnose and Summer 
Patch Prevention

8 1-Jul Flex-Guard
TM 4.5
Foursome Plus

0.5 oz
3.5 oz
0.37 oz

29
1
N/A

Anthracnose/Summer Patch

9 15-Jul Strobe 2L
Pendant SC
Foursome Plus

0.7 oz
2.0 oz
0.37 oz

11
12
N/A

Anthracnose Summer Patch and Yellow Patch

10 29-Jul Chlorothalonil 720 SFT
Gateway
Foursome Plus

5.5 oz
0.9 oz
0.37 oz

M5
21
N/A

Anthracnose /Summer Patch and Pythium spp.

11 12-Aug Flex-Guard
Fosetyl-Al
Foursome Plus

0.5 oz
8.0 oz
0.37 oz

29
33
N/A

Anthracnose /Summer Patch and Pythium spp.

12 26-Aug Chlorothalonil 720 SFT
Pendant SC
Foursome Plus

5.5 oz
2.0 oz
0.37 oz

M5
12
N/A

Anthracnose Summer Patch and Yellow Patch

Note: Use shorter interval Microdochium applications when disease pressure is applicable i.e. November to January

Justin Ruiz
justin.ruiz@controlsolutionsinc.com
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QUALI-PRO FUNGICIDE PROGRAM

Note: Use shorter interval Microdochium applications when disease pressure is applicable i.e. November to January

Nematode Control
Todal @ 57oz./acre June, July, August and September for control of Root Knot Nematodes (Irrigate 0.1-0.5 prior to application and spray 
before turf has dried. Use wetting agent and irrigate after application.

Justin Ruiz
justin.ruiz@controlsolutionsinc.com

App. 
No.

Estimated 
Date

Product
Description

Rate per 1,000 
ft sq

FRAC/IRAC 
Codes

Target Pathogens Application Notes

13 9-Sep Enclave
Foursome Plus

8.0 oz
0.37oz

1,2,3,M5
N/A

Microdochium, Yellow Patch

14 23-Sep Flex-Guard
Strobe Pro
Foursome Plus

0.5 oz
3.0 oz
0.37 oz

29
11
N/A

Microdochium Patch

15 14-Oct Enclave
Foursome Plus
Ethephon

8.0 oz
0.37 oz
5.0 oz

1,2,3,M5
N/A
N/A

Microdochium Patch Shorten Intervals depending on 
disease pressure and weather

16 11-Nov Flex-Guard
Strobe Pro
Foursome Plus

0.5 oz
3.0 oz
0.37 oz

29
11
N/A

Microdochium Patch Shorten Intervals depending on 
disease pressure and weather

17 16-Dec Enclave
Foursome Plus

8.0 oz
0.37oz

1,2,3,M5
N/A

Microdochium patch Shorten Intervals depending on 
disease pressure and weather

					   

Total Amounts of Product Annually for 1 Acre
Flex-Guard	 1.02 gal
TM 4.5	 5.45 gal
Propiconazole 14.3	 1.36 gal
Chlorothalonil 720 SFT	 7.48 gal
Ipro 2	 3.57 gal
Pendant SC	 1.36 gal
Enclave	 13.61 gal
Strobe 2L	 0.24 gal
Fosetyl Al	 21.78 lbs
Strobe Pro	 2.04 gal
Ethephon	 5.10 gal
Foursome	 1.53 gal

Putting Greens / Bentgrass Poa annua / Pacific Northwest
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